A RECOGNIZED GLOBAL INNOVATOR IN THE TRIMMER CAPACITOR INDUSTRY FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE
IMAGING, NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONANCE AND OTHER MEDICAL APPLICATIONS.  WE ARE AT THE
FOREFRONT OF TECHNOLOGY, DESIGN, QUALITY AND CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS.
NON-MAGNETIC TRIMMER CAPACITORS
SPRAGUE GOODMAN ELECTRONICS, INC. ▪ 1700 SHAMES DRIVE ▪ WESTBURY, NEW YORK 11590 ▪ (516) 334 - 8700
Contact Information
David Ditlya
President

Pressure of Up to 40 PSI
• Residual Magnetic Value Less Than 20 nT
Applications
• MRI and NMR Coils
• Transmitting and Receiving Sections of MRI and
NMR Machines
• Cryogenic Projects
Model Number
Capacitance Range (pF) Q Min Rated DC Working
Voltage (V)
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (V) Min Max (at 25 MHz C Max)
SGNMNC1054 0.50 5.00 2,000 4,000 8,000
SGNMNC1056 0.50 5.00 2,000 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC1059 0.50 5.00 2,000 8,750 17,500
SGNMNC1103 1.00 10.00 1,700 3,000 6,000
SGNMNC1106 1.00 10.00 1,700 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC1108 1.00 10.00 1,700 7,500 15,000
SGNMNC1152 1.00 15.00 1,500 2,000 4,000
SGNMNC1156 1.50 15.00 1,500 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC1206 2.00 20.00 1,500 6,000 12,000
Options:
1. Extended Shaft - Add
suffix “E” to model
number

Product Highlights
• High Voltage Ceramic Dielectric
• Internally Sealed to Withstand External
Pressure of Up to 40 PSI
• Residual Magnetic Value Less Than 20 nT
Applications
• MRI and NMR Coils
• Transmitting and Receiving Sections of MRI and
NMR Machines
• Cryogenic Projects
Model Number
Capacitance Range (pF) Q Min Rated DC Working
Voltage (V)
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (V) Min Max (at 25 MHz C Max)
SGNMNC2106 1.00 10.00 3,000 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2156 1.50 15.00 2,000 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2206 2.00 20.00 1,500 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2236 2.00 23.00 1,200 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2256 3.00 25.00 1,200 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2306 3.00 30.00 600 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2356 3.50 35.00 600 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2406 4.00 40.00 500 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC2502 5.00 50.00 500 2,500 5,000
Options:
1. Extended Shaft - Add
suffix “E” to model
number

not sealed
3. No Lead Option – Add
suffix “NL” for a model
that does not include a
wire lead attached to
stator terminal
4. Please contact us
directly for additional
customization options
Model Number
Capacitance Range (pF) Q Min Rated DC Working
Voltage (V)
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (V) Min Max (at 25 MHz C Max)
SGNMNC3101 1.00 10.00 2,000 1,500 3,000
SGNMNC3103 1.50 10.00 2,000 3,000 6,000
SGNMNC3106 2.00 10.00 1,800 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC3153 1.50 15.00 2,000 3,000 6,000
SGNMNC3205 3.00 20.00 600 4,500 9,000
SGNMNC3253 5.00 25.00 1,200 3,000 6,000
SGNMNC3256 7.00 25.00 1,200 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC3306 4.00 30.00 1,000 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC3505 5.00 50.00 700 4,500 9,000
SGNMNC3706 2.00 70.00 600 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC3708 6.50 70.00 600 7,500 15,000
SGNMNC3806 5.00 85.00 500 6,000 12,000
SGNMNC31006 10.00 100.00 500 6,000 12,000
REV         DESCRIPTION DATE       APP
TOLERANCES:
DECIMAL:
0.002 in

• High Precision
• Multi-Turn Economical Solution
Applications
• MRI and NMR Coils
• Transmitting and Receiving Sections of MRI and
NMR Machines
• Cryogenic Projects
Options:
1. Wide Variety of lead configurations
2. Horizontal and vertical mounting options
Model Number
Capacitance Range (pF) Q Min Rated DC Working
Voltage (V)
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (V) Min Max (at 25 MHz C Max)
SGNMA3T1000 1.00 10.00 2,000 1,000 2,000
SGNMA3T2000 1.00 20.00 2,000 1,000 2,000
NOTES:
1. Cmax > 20 pF
2. Cmin below 2.0pF
3. Working voltage 1000 VDC